e UNOFFICIAL COR¥:sTs

Led

;Q lﬁ'

.;_ﬁli]:

Lok Duniy Recovder

LT

C!: u I‘t}“m.ry E 0020368750

K -11\ U. F.—u: o4
05-02 11:= ,.Jq 1%

Y
el

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
SUBORDINATION OF MORTGAGE

OR TRUST DEED

This Subordination Agreement (the "Agreement”) is made and entered into this 2ND day
of FEBRUARY 2002 by-afidarioag MidAmerica Bank, fsb., (the "Lender"), = MID AMERICA BANK,
FSB e "Suhordinating Party”) and  STACY D CRAIG, AN UNMARRIED

PERSON ) ]
(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Borrowers”).

Whereas, the Borrowers are indebted to the sulsidinating Party by reason of a  yo7p in the
amount of $15,000.00 with interest payable as‘inerein provided; and, in order to secure said NOTE
, the Borrowers did execute a Morigage/Trust Deed in favoi of the Subordinating Party, dated OCTOBER 15, 2001
and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of COOL County, lllinois on DECEMBER 3, 2001 a5
document No. - 0011133628 for certain premises located p.. COOK County, lllinois,

("Property"} described as follows:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

PROPERTY: 939 W MADISON #306, CHICAGO, IL 60607
P.I.N.
WHEREAS, the Borrowers are or will be indebted to MidAmerica Bank, fsb ("Lender" v reason of

a NOTE in the amount of $155,992.18 with interest payable as therein providzd; and, in order to
secure said NOTE , the Borrowers have or will execute a Mortgage/Trust Deed in fayor of the Lender
dated FEBRUARY 2, 2002 and recorded in the office of the Recordzr of Deeds
of COOK County, lllinois on as Document
No. for the above described Property;

WHEREAS, the Lender, as a condition precedent to the origination of said loan to the Borrowers requires
the subordination of the lien held by the Subordinating Party to the Lenders new lien;

WHEREAS, the Borrowers and the Subordinating Party wish to subordinate the lien of the Subordinating
Party to the new lien of the Lender;

" WHEREAS, the Subordinating Party is the sole owner of the Note and Mortgage/Trust Deed and is not merely
agent for collection, pledgee or holding same in trust for any person, firm or corporaticn,

1846 1/95Page 1 of 2 §




-u

5

-,
UNOFFICIAL COéd33:5750 .., ..
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) in hand paid, and such other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, the Borrowers, the
Lender, and the Subordinating Party do hereby covenant and agree that the Note and Mortgage/Trust Deed in favor
of the Subordinating Party, and all of the terms, covenants and conditions thereof, are made subject, subordinate
and inferior to the Note, Mortgage/Trust Deed and Assignment of Rents, and any other agreement in favor of the
Lender, acting as security for said Note, and all advances made or to be made thereof. ' * y
. IV

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned have set their hand and seal this 2ND day of FEBRUARY

2002 . tW‘ SR

L8}
B
-..\ VY

BORROWERS: SUBORDINATING PARTY:
7,
ﬁmﬁ—g % By: r//fﬁé'ﬂ //L(A/@/M

5~

42 _ Attest: /f/(()ﬂ»d»,n- ép%‘% : W

FICI

STATE OF ILLINOIS | KAQEN 75
NOTARY PUBLIC, STAVZ OF ILLINOIS

) 88
COUNTY OF W MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-5- -2005

/‘?/4&'// CLA do hereby corti ry that j??]cm D CRA- and
personally known to me to be the same perscns vwhose names who are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and ackr..,w -eriged that they signed and delivered the said Subordination
Agreement as their free and voluntary act for the uses and-nurposes set forth therein.

Given uni:r my hand and official seal this day .

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF /&W%;LSS

|, THE UNDERSIGNED do hereby certify that, xarEn MENZA personally
known to me to be the vice presIDENT of MID AMERICA BANK, koX
k) CORPORATION , and™ MARILYN GROSS ~ - persornaiy «known io meto be

the  AssISTANT SECRETARY of said corporation and both of whom aie personally known
to be the same persons whose names who are subscribed to the foregoing Subordination Agrecmient, appeared
before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such vice prResIDENT

and ASSISTANT SECRETARY they signed and delivered the foregoing Subordination Agreement and
caused this corporate seal of MID aMerICA BANK, FsB 10 be affixed thereto pursuant to the authority given
by the Board of Directors as their free and voluntary act and deed of said CORPORATION , for
the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Given ynder my hand and official seal this 2wv0  day, FEBRUARY ~ 4002 .
255 OFFICIAL SEAL

jﬁléy KAREM CLARK -
=2 / HOTARY PULIC, STATS OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXBIRES.3-5-2005

NOTARY PUBLIC

1846 1/85 Page 2 of 2
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

KENNETH KORANDA

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
MID AMERICA BANls, FSB.
1823 CENTRE POINT CIRCLE 1823 CENTRE POINTY IRCLE
P. O. BOX 3142 P. O. BOX 3142
NAPERVILLE, IL 60566-7142 NAPERVILLE, TL 60866%7142

FY

.

L

2o B,



. .

srieeraoress: 223 vl N brebes]| CIAL C@IPV :

CITY: CHLCRGD UNTY: COO ! p ;::‘g T
DAY P

TAX NUMBER: ot Fage B oo
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBERS 306 AND P44 TN THE MADISON CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: .

PARCEL 1:
LOT 3 IN BLOCK 4 TN DUNCAN‘S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A <SUBD OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE

NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TCWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14.

PARCEL 2:
LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, AND 5 IN SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF BLOCK 4 OF

DUNCAN'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN WHICH
SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT
95831947; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN TEE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN

COCK COUNTY, ILLINOLS

CLEGALD




. e e L e——————

UNOFFICIAL COPY

i
IS A Y
. ) b - .
. - . .o
- [ o R
- - — - - - —_
'
+

——— s e -



